

Making a difference...together

Alternative Approval Process for Bylaw No. 4379 – to authorize the borrowing of \$14,800,000 for acquiring, designing and constructing water distribution facilities in the western communities of the Juan de Fuca Water Distribution Local Service Area

By completing this elector response form I, the undersigned elector, residing or owning real property within the Juan de Fuca Water Distribution Local Service Area, as defined below, of the Capital Regional District ("CRD"), do hereby present my name on this elector response form for purposes of **OPPOSING** the CRD adopting Bylaw No. 4379, to authorize the borrowing of \$14,800,000 for the purpose of acquiring, designing and constructing water distribution facilities within the western communities of the Juan de Fuca Water Distribution Local Service Area, unless a vote is held.

I acknowledge that I am a person who would otherwise be entitled to register and vote in respect of this matter, had the assent of the electors by voting been required. I hereby certify that:

- 1. I am 18 years of age or older;
- 2. I am a Canadian citizen;
- 3. I have lived in British Columbia for at least 6 months immediately before signing this elector response form;
- 4. I have lived in the Juan de Fuca Water Distribution Local Service Area of the CRD as defined below for at least 30 days before signing this elector response form;
- 5. In the case of a Non-Resident Property Elector:
 - a) I am not entitled to vote as a Resident Elector in the CRD for purposes of this matter;
 - b) I have been a registered owner of real property in the Juan de Fuca Water Distribution Local Service Area of the CRD as defined below for at least 30 days before signing this elector response form;
 - c) I acknowledge that I may sign this elector response form on behalf of only one property that I own in the Regional District;
 - d) If there is more than one individual who is the registered owner of the property, only one of those individuals may sign this elector response form in relation to the property, assuming the Non-Resident Property Elector has the written consent of the number of individuals who, together with the person signing this elector response form constitutes a majority of the registered owners.
 - e) The only persons who are registered owners of the real property are individuals who do not hold the property in trust for a corporation or another trust.
- 6. I am not disqualified from voting under the *Local Government Act* or any other enactment or otherwise disqualified by law from voting.

The **Juan de Fuca Water Distribution Local Service Area** is comprised of the municipalities of Colwood, Metchosin, Sooke, View Royal, and the portion of Highlands, Langford, and the Juan de Fuca Electoral Area as set out in Bylaw No. 2538. in the Capital Regional District.

I understand and acknowledge that I may not sign an elector response form against Bylaw No. 4379 more than once and may not withdraw my name from an elector response form after **August 30**, **2021**. I understand and acknowledge that this elector response form must be received by the CRD no later than **4:00 pm on August 30**, **2021**. In an effort to obtain signatures with respect to this matter, I declare that I have not knowingly made any false or misleading statements to another person with respect to this elector response form, action or other matter to which this elector response form relates.

Signed elector response forms must be returned to the CRD, from 8:30 am to 4:30 pm, Monday to Friday (excluding statutory holidays), on or before 4:00 pm on Monday, August 30, 2021 at the following CRD office location: Legislative Services, 625 Fisgard Street, 5th Floor, PO Box 1000, Victoria, BC, V8W 2S6, or by emailing a legible scanned copy to legserv@crd.bc.ca.

₹	FULL NAME OF ELECTOR
):	(please print):
₹	FULL RESIDENTIAL ADDRESS OF ELECTOR
):	Street Address including Town/City (please print):
₹	FOR NON-RESDIENT PROPERTY ELECTOR
):	Address of Property in CRD service area (please print):
::	SIGNATURE OF ELECTOR: